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Resolution 2013-043 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OURAY COUNTY 

Re: 2014 County Holiday Schedule 

Whereas, pursuant to the Ouray County Personnel Manual, Official Holidays for employees of Ouray 
County may be set by resolution of the Board of County Commissioners; and 

Whereas, when a holiday falls on a Saturday, the previous Thursday shall be observed as the 
Holiday, and when a holiday falls on a Sunday, the following Monday shall be observed as the Holiday, 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Ouray County that 
the following holidays be observed and declared Official Holidays for Ouray County employees for the 
calendar year 2014: 

Wednesday, January 1 

Monday, January 20 

Monday, February 17 

Monday, May 26 

Thursday, July 3 

Monday, September 1 

Monday, October 13 

Tuesday, November 11 

Thursday, November 27 
Friday, November 28 
Monday, December 1 

Thursday, December 25 

New Year's Day 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Presidents' Day 

Memorial Day 

Independence Day 

Labor Day 

Columbus Day 

Veterans Day 

Thanksgiving 
(Observed by Social Services Department) 
(Observed by all other County Departments) 

Christmas 

Approved and adopted this IO-Il. day of bece"'o I.e" (' ,2013. 

Voting for: Commissioners Fedel, Padgett and Batchelder 
Voting against: None 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF OURAY COUNTY, COLORADO 

F,itF~r~ 

Don Batchelder, Commissioner 
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